Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
Handbuch   SU251
Benutzerprogrammierbares TipFlash-Modul und Zubehör
Deutsch Seite 2
Manual   SU251
User Programmable TipFlash Module and Accessoires
English Page 6
Aamgard Engineering 1   SU251   201005 www.Aamgard.de

• Temperaturbereich: 0..75 °C   (kurzzeitig 85 °C)
• Hersteller: Aamgard Engineering
7. Typen + Bestellschlüssel
Bestellnummer TipFlash-Modul: SU251  -<1>
-<1>  Anschlußvariante: SX 5-poliger Tyco Stecker Superseal SS-5P
AX 5-poliger Deutsch-Stecker ASL-006-05-PN
LX offene Leitung 25 cm
CC Leitung mit kundenspezifischem Stecker
Bestellnummer Standardanschlußleitungssatz:      SU251-LOOM-SX   mit Superseal-Stecker
     SU251-LOOM-AX   mit ASL-Stecker
8. Kontaktdaten
Aamgard Engineering  +49 (0) 203 / 31 75 645
Dipl.-Ing. Michael Bauermeister  +49 (0) 173 / 274 0 277
Grabenstraße 212  info@Aamgard.de
D-47057 Duisburg, Germany  www.Aamgard.de
Gefertigt in  Deutschland   -   Nur für den Wettbewerbseinsatz.
© Aamgard Engineering
Aamgard Engineering 5   SU251   201005 www.Aamgard.de
Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
ENGLISH
1. General
Amongst others, the TipFlash module is used at endurance races for automatical head light / high beam
flashing while lapping a car ahead. With a short tip at the ''Flash'' (FBI) button the head light flashes the
user programmed number of times. The switch ''HighBeam'' (HBI) turns the belonging high beam lamp
statically on / off. The tip-to-flash function works independent from the high beam state.
The module is internally protected against short-circuit and over-current. It can control conventional bulb
head lights, as well as LED or Xenon lighting units. The count of flashes has a manufacturers setup of
five times and can be programmed in-system (mounted in the car) to other values by the user.
The  TipFlash  module  is  available  in  three connection variants:  With  Tyco  Superseal  connector,  with
Deutsch ASL connector or with cable and open wires.
2. Wiring
Required Mating Connectors: variant SU251-SX Tyco Superseal SS-5S
variant SU251-AX Deutsch ASL-606-05-SN
Pin )1 Wire Colour )2 Signal Function
1 blue GND minus pole / ground
2 red V12 plus pole (+12V)
3 brown HBI input high beam switch
4 black FBI input flash button
5 grey HSO high beam lamp output
)1   version with connector Deutsch ASL or Tyco Superseal
)2   version with open wires
Aamgard Engineering 6   SU251   201005 www.Aamgard.de
Elektrik  •  Elektronik  •  Systemtechnik
3. Dimension Drawings
4. Operation and Programming
The operation of the TipFlash module is easy: With the high beam switch the connected lamp is switched
on/off. The flash button works independent from this: Being pressed shortly (tipped), the light flashes as